

Request under Freedom of Information Act 2000

Request Ref: NGFOI 18/19: 648 B

Thank you for your request for information received at Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust (NGH) on 26/02/2019.

1. *Does Northampton General Hospital NHS Trust use a Personal health record/ PHR/ shared record/ patient portal (e.g. Graphnet, Intersystems, Orion, PKB etc.).*

No, the Trust does not use a PHR / shared record / patient portal

If yes please will you answer the following: N / A

2. *Supplier name*
3. *System name*
4. *Current contract start date*
5. *Current contract end date*
6. *Are you looking to renew this system?*
7. *The total contract Value (to include the licence costs, one-off implementation cost and support charge)?*